XSERRICZDHAZTZER BHRAICBD TR ICEBEBEL TSI L,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

[ ==9v4xayU—Z WB120mmA )
ZIb=uroAay kv M(WB120mm)
for MINI-Z 4x4 Series WB120mm INSTRHSTéi{éfﬁOEﬂ%éHEET
_ Aluminum Link Rod Set (WB120mm) No.MIXWO02R
COHRAEE ZIZYY 4xd V) —ADHBPEEEHETEZHE, _’f??j;ﬁ;uﬁ?eldﬁ ?ﬁéﬁéﬂéﬁa # Eeééjl—e/\ré ]

Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this
sheet in conjunction with the instruction manual in your MINI-Z 4x4 Series.

4mm se—=f1) “‘m\'

1 RDO&LSICAxROOF—) VI ZHLET, AELYF 1.5mm
Remove 4 lower links as shown in the figure. Hex Wrench

1-S02006

[©]

MX019

Set Screw M2x8
tyhbex

v hEZAM3X3mm#%Z 1 BlEGEH £
Loosen 1 turn of M3x3 set screws.

1-802006

1-802006
Bind Screw M2x6
INYVFER

\ \ﬂ\\/ r'
PRGQE
>
i a

T ARZAIN— #1
Phillips Driver

NALYF 0.9mm
Hex Wrench

1-802006

77— DEUS T
Installing Collar @l:|
MXWO02R®

:|I\\lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll\lll Collar 4x8mm
MX007 MX007 H5—
Bind Screw M2x12 Bind Screw M2x18
NVRER NYRER

NZ—EANBAT /=T —L Gy ] .
ZIDNUEBICRULE T, MEIER
Replace collar and put back MXW002R® Note direction

Collar 4x4mm
upper arm.
pp F5m

g =ER
Do not over tighten!

TP Button Head Screw Pin 1.4x15mm
TP REVAYRRY 21—y

MXWOO02R



3 KDELSICED A UMBHITEY,
Remove and assemble as shown in the instruction.

MX017

©
MXW002R®
Set Screw M2x12

NALYF 0.9mm
Hex Wrench

N
E-Pllllllllllllmlll\ x8

O Isx2

MXW002R® A
Link Rod 3x21.7mm
UpZ/sIN

L x2 FTICBREESEMEZEDERT,

MXW002R® Align both ends to each other.
Link Rod 3x23.7mm

Jyyayk

4 MOLSIC4ROOT7— U vV ZMAILTES, i
Install 4 lower links are put together as shown in the figure.

£ v b EAM3x3mm % &% I 1 BlEsffEd £ 9, o
Tighten 1 turn of M3x3 set screws, after inserting pins.

|7_|‘<ﬁ§ lw\/?- 1H5mm

ex Wrencl

© I
MX019
£y M2x8
Set Screw

K5473 7 hERORICEL T, X019

Drive shaft is returned as shown in the figure.

=0
Short

09\ /NEL > F 0.9mm
i/ Hex Wrench

SEFDEEZADLEXY,
Align 3 grooves.

MO EEZ I ARy FTH

IZBN5EY NEREANET,

Screw in the set screw while pressing the
part shown above with needle-nose pliers.

S EROWLBRE AT LT - . _ N
S Emﬂ[ R LN ] REKRS  T243-0021 #%)IIEEATMEA3050 BAF VR~ XA 25 T —T8

ZER/CEELHEL £ 5, www.kyosho.com A8 e i s
—_ EXNREEEE _ _
KEEREOL S, FELBELET BANBOET, N @I IAREEEEE  046-229-4115
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. BEWEEIE  BE~EE (MRHZR<) 13 00~18 : 00
© Copyright 2020 KYOSHO CORPORATION / ZfERfEr#; 1R 5 81852006-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN

MXWOO02R-TO1



